
 
WEST VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 

Janiuay Campus 
Janiuay, Iloilo 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
                                                                    

Date  :  March 22, 2023 

Quotation No. :  2023-29 

Based on P.R. :  2023-33 

Approved  Budget for the Contract (ABC) : P298,718.44 

Name of Projects    :  REPAIR AND REPAINTING OF INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING WITH INSTALLATION OF 

                                  LIGHTING AT THE STAGE OF THE CAMPUS GYMNASIUM  

Location                 :   West Visayas State University – Janiuay Campus, Janiuay, Iloilo 
 

____________________                                                               
____________________                                                                      
 

Gentlemen: 
    

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the back page, stating the 
shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than March 31, 2023                                                                                                                       
in a sealed envelope.                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
                                  FLORENCIO L. CORDURA, JR., MAT, MATH 
                 Chair, BAC 

 
 Note:   1.  All entries must be typewritten or legibly handwritten. 

     
 

2. Delivery period / Contract duration within TWENTY-FOUR (24)   calendar days. 

     

 

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) mos. for supplies and materials, one (1) year for equipment and infrastructure 
      Projects from the date of acceptance by procuring entity. 

  
 

4.  Price validity shall be for a period of   ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)    calendar days. 

   
 

5.  Bidders shall submit photocopy of PhilGEPS Registration number, Mayor's Permit, PCAB License, Omnibus Sworn Statement. 

 
 

      

 
         Item 

No. 
UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. 

UNIT 
COST 

AMOUNT 

  Repair and Repainting of Interior Walls and Ceiling with Installation of 

Lighting at the Stage of the Campus Gymnasium 

 

    
  

 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 
sq.m. 

sq.m. 
sq.m 
sq.m 
sq.m 
sq.m 
sq.m 

I. Painting Works 
a. Stage Walls and Stage CR / Dressing Room 

b. Stage Ceiling 
c. Interior Side Columns 
d. Interior Side Walls 
e. Bleacher (Riser) 
f. Interior Front Wall 
g. Interior Front Columns 

 
160 

185 
70 
245 
105 
110 
10 

  

 

 
8 

 
lot 

II. Electrical Works 
a. Lighting 

 
1 

  

 
 

9 

 

lot 
III. Miscellaneous Works 

a. Repair and Decorative Works 

 

1 
 

  

 

Scope of Works: 
1. Painting of Gymnasium Stage Walls and Stage CR/Dressing Room and Ceiling. 

2. Painting of Gymnasium Interior Side Walls, Interior Front Wall and Interior Front Column. 
3. Painting of Gymnasium Interior Side Columns, Bleacher Riser. 
4. Replace and repair dilapidated ceiling of the Gymnasium Stage. 
5. Removal of existing ceiling lights, replace and installation of 12 18W LED square pin lights on the stage ceiling, 4 18W LED 

square pin lights on both the stage CR and Dressing Room. Installation of 3 30W spotlights with accessories. 
6. Installation of decorative items on the front part of the Gymnasium Stage. 

 

 

  x-x-x-x-x  

  
 

  
  

  
 

  

   
TOTAL PROJECT COST 

  
      

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

 

 

________________________________________ 
Name of Representative of the Bidder/Contractor 
 
 
________________________________________ 
Position 
 
_______________________________________ 
Name of Bidder / Contractor 
 
 
________________________________________ 
Date 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


