

WEST VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY Janiuay Campus Janiuay, Iloilo

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

 Date
 : March 22, 2023

 Quotation No.
 : 2023-29

 Based on P.R.
 : 2023-33

 Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : P298,718.44

 Name of Projects
 : REPAIR AND REPAINTING OF INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING WITH INSTALLATION OF LIGHTING AT THE STAGE OF THE CAMPUS GYMNASIUM

 Location
 : West Visayas State University – Janiuay Campus, Janiuay, Iloilo

Gentlemen:

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the back page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than <u>March 31, 2023</u> in a sealed envelope.

FLORENCIO E. CORDURA, JR., MAT, MATH Chair, BAC

Note: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly handwritten.

2. Delivery period / Contract duration within <u>TWENTY-FOUR (24)</u> calendar days.

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) mos. for supplies and materials, one (1) year for equipment and infrastructure Projects from the date of acceptance by procuring entity.

4. Price validity shall be for a period of **ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)** calendar days.

5. Bidders shall submit photocopy of PhilGEPS Registration number, Mayor's Permit, PCAB License, Omnibus Sworn Statement.

ltem No.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		Repair and Repainting of Interior Walls and Ceiling with Installation of Lighting at the Stage of the Campus Gymnasium			
		I. Painting Works			
1	sq.m.	a. Stage Walls and Stage CR / Dressing Room	160		
2	sq.m.	b. Stage Ceiling	185		
3	sq.m	c. Interior Side Columns	70		
4	sq.m	d. Interior Side Walls	245		
5	sq.m	e. Bleacher (Riser)	105		
6	sq.m	f. Interior Front Wall	110		
7	sq.m	g. Interior Front Columns	10		
		II. Electrical Works			
8	lot	a. Lighting	1		
		III. Miscellaneous Works			
9	lot	a. Repair and Decorative Works	1		

Scope of Works:

1. Painting of Gymnasium Stage Walls and Stage CR/Dressing Room and Ceiling.

2. Painting of Gymnasium Interior Side Walls, Interior Front Wall and Interior Front Column.

3. Painting of Gymnasium Interior Side Columns, Bleacher Riser.

4. Replace and repair dilapidated ceiling of the Gymnasium Stage.

5. Removal of existing ceiling lights, replace and installation of 12 18W LED square pin lights on the stage ceiling, 4 18W LED square pin lights on both the stage CR and Dressing Room. Installation of 3 30W spotlights with accessories.

6. Installation of decorative items on the front part of the Gymnasium Stage.

х-х-х-х-х

TOTAL PROJECT COST

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Name of Representative of the Bidder/Contractor

Position

Name of Bidder / Contractor